
 
NOTICE OF AWARD 

Revised: 03/20/20 SPD-AP005 

 

Form must be posted to GA Procurement Registry (GPR) 
 

Solicitation Title/Event 

Name: 

 

USG Disaster Recovery RFP 

 

Solicitation No/Event ID: 

 

ES-RFP-47200-388 

 

Solicitation Close/Event 

End Date: 

 

01/27/2021 

 

Notice of Award Posting 

Date: 

 

06/24/2021 

 

Issuing Officer: 

 

Jim Barnaby 

Issuing Officer Contact 

Information: 

 

jim.barnaby@usg.edu 

 

The State has awarded a contract to the successful offeror(s).  Although the State will provide the 

reason(s) an offeror was not successful in accordance with Georgia law, please note that the reasons listed 

below beside the names of the unsuccessful offeror(s) should not be interpreted as an exhaustive list. 

NOTE: In the event any of the following is applicable, then all identified award amounts (if any) are 

estimates only: (1) this is an open agency contract and/or (2) the state entity has identified 

primary/secondary awardees.  Effective March 20, 2020 until further notice, all protests must be 

submitted electronically via email at doas.protests@doas.ga.gov. 

 

 

 

SUCCESSFUL OFFEROR(S) 

 

 

AWARD AMOUNT 

BMS CAT of Georgia (Primary) Open Contract Estimated Amount   $2,000,000 

Full Circle Restoration (Secondary) Open Contract Estimated Amount   $2,000,000 

Afterdisaster (Secondary) Open Contract Estimated Amount   $2,000,000 

BlueSky Restoration (Secondary) Open Contract Estimated Amount   $2,000,000 

 

 

UNSUCCESSFUL OFFEROR(S) 

 

 

REASONS 

American Property Restoration Not Highest Scoring Proposal (for RFP only) 

Belfor USA Non-Responsive 

Capital Restoration Not Highest Scoring Proposal (for RFP only) 

Mitigation Inc Non-Responsive 

MLU Services Not Highest Scoring Proposal (for RFP only) 

Parker Young Construction Non-Responsive 

RCM Restoration Non-Responsive 

Service Master Recovery Master Non-Responsive 

      Select One 

      Select One 

      Select One 

      Select One 

 

 

Authorized Signature:________________________________________________________ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: BCB1779C-08D4-49A9-AFA8-4A6E1989517C

June 24, 2021

mailto:doas.protests@doas.ga.gov

		2021-06-24T05:25:48-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




